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End of Sale Quick Reference Guide 

End of Sale 
Product Description Replacement 

Product 

End of Sale 
Announce 

Date 

End of 
Sale Date 

End of Life 
Date 

URL 

DCS-7124S Arista 7124S, 24-port L2/3/4 
switch DCS-7124SX-F May 1, 2011 November 1, 

2011 November 1, 2014 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/383-end-of-sale-0001 

DCS-7048T-4S 
Arista 7048, 48-port 
100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) + 4 
SFP+ ports 

DCS-7048T-A-F May 1, 2011 November 1, 
2011 November 1, 2014 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/383-end-of-sale-0001 

SFP-10G-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ Optics 
Module 

SFP-10G-SR 
SFP-10G-SRL June 30, 2012 December 

31, 2012 
December 31, 

2015 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/505-end-of-sale-10-f-sfp-lrm-optic-

module 

DCS-7120T-4S 
Arista 7100T switch 20xRJ45 
(1/10GBASE-T), 4xSFP+ (1 
or 10GbE) 

DCS-7050T-36 August 20, 2012 February 20, 
2013 February 20, 2016 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/483-7100t-end-of-sale 

DCS-7140T-8S 
Arista 7100T switch 40xRJ45 
(1/10GBASE-T), 8xSFP+ (1 
or 10GbE) 

DCS-7050T-52 
DCS-7050T-64 August 20, 2012 February 20, 

2013 February 20, 2016 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/483-7100t-end-of-sale 

DCS-7148S Arista 7148S 48-port 10GbE 
switch (SFP) 

DCS-7150S-52-CL 
DCS-7150S-64-CL June 20, 2013 December 

20, 2013 
December 20, 

2016 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/564-7148sx-end-of-sale 

DCS-7148SX-F Arista 7148SX 48-port 10GbE 
switch (SFP+) 

DCS-7150S-52-CL 
DCS-7150S-64-CL June 20, 2013 December 

20, 2013 
December 20, 

2016 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/564-7148sx-end-of-sale 

DCS-7500-SUP Supervisor module for 7500 
series chassis 

DCS-7500E-SUP 
DCS-7500E-SUP-D 

September 27, 
2013 

March 27, 
2014 March 27, 2017 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DC-7504-FM Fabric Module for 7504 
chassis DCS-7504E-FM September 27, 

2013 
March 27, 

2014 March 27, 2017 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DC-7508-FM Fabric Module for 7508 
chassis DCS-7508E-FM September 27, 

2013 
March 27, 

2014 March 27, 2017 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DCS-7548S-LC 
48 port 10GbE SFP+ wire-
speed linecard for 7500 
series 

DCS-7500E-48S-LC September 27, 
2013 

March 27, 
2014 March 27, 2017 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DCS-7504-BND 

Arista 7504 chassis bundle. 
Includes 7504 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric/fan 
modules, 1xSupervisor 

DCS-7504E-BND September 27, 
2013 

March 27, 
2014 March 27, 2017 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DCS-7508-BND 

Arista 7508 chassis bundle. 
Includes 7508 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric 
modules, 6x Fan modules, 
1xSupervisor 

DCS-7508E-BND September 27, 
2013 

March 27, 
2014 March 27, 2017 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/597-end-of-sale-7500-gen1 

DCS-7124FX 
Arista 7124SX 24-port 10GbE 
switch (SFP+), with FPGA, 
SSD, precision clock 

no replacement January 30, 
2014 July 30, 2014 July 30, 2017 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/628-end-of-sale-7124fx 
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DCS-7124SX Arista 7124SX 24-port 10GbE 
switch (SFP+) 

DCS-7150S-24 
DCS-7150S-24-CL 

January 30, 
2014 July 30, 2014 July 30, 2017 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/627-end-of-sale-7124sx 

DCS-7050S-52-D# Arista 7050, 52xSFP+ switch, 
50GB SSD DCS-7050SX-64-D# October 15, 

2014 April 15, 2015 April 15, 2018 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1011-end-of-sale-of-50gb-ssd-
models-of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7050S-64-D# Arista 7050, 48xSFP+ & 
4xQSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD DCS-7050SX-64-D# October 15, 

2014 April 15, 2015 April 15, 2018 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1011-end-of-sale-of-50gb-ssd-
models-of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7050Q-16-D# Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 
8xSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD DCS-7050QX-32S-D# October 15, 

2014 April 15, 2015 April 15, 2018 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1011-end-of-sale-of-50gb-ssd-
models-of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7050T-52-D# 
Arista 7050, 
48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 
4xSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD 

DCS-7050TX-64-D# October 15, 
2014 April 15, 2015 April 15, 2018 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1011-end-of-sale-of-50gb-ssd-

models-of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7050T-64-D# 
Arista 7050, 
48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 
4xQSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD 

DCS-7050TX-64-D# October 15, 
2014 April 15, 2015 April 15, 2018 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1011-end-of-sale-of-50gb-ssd-

models-of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7050Q-16 
 

Arista 7050, 16xQSFP+ & 
8xSFP+ combo port switch, DCS-7050QX-32S June 22nd, 2015 December 

22nd, 2015 
December 22nd, 

2018 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1148-end-of-sale-of-40gbe-models-

of-the-arista-7050-series 

DCS-7048T-A 
Arista 7048-A switch 
48xRJ45(100/1000), 
4xSFP+(1 or 10GbE), ZTP 

DCS-7010T-48 January 20, 
2016 July 20, 2016 July 20th, 2019 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1237-end-of-sale-of-7048t-a 

DCS-7050S-52 Arista 7050, 52xSFP+ switch 
DCS-7050SX-64 February 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 2019 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1249-end-of-sale-of-the-arista-7050-
series 

DCS-7050S-64 Arista 7050, 48xSFP+ and 
4xQSFP+ switch 

DCS-7050SX-64 February 5th, 
2016 

August 5th, 
2016 

August 5th, 2019 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1249-end-of-sale-of-the-arista-7050-

series 

DCS-7050T-36 
Arista 7050, 
32xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 
4xSFP+ switch 

DCS-7050TX-48 
February 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 2019 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1249-end-of-sale-of-the-arista-7050-
series 

DCS-7050T-52 
Arista 7050, 
48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 
4xSFP+ switch 

DCS-7050TX-64 
February 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 2019 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1249-end-of-sale-of-the-arista-7050-
series 

DCS-7050T-64 
Arista 7050, 
48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 
4xQSFP+ switch 

DCS-7050TX-64 
February 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 

2016 
August 5th, 2019 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1249-end-of-sale-of-the-arista-7050-
series 

DCS-7316X-BND 

Arista 7316X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7316 chassis, 
6x3000PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 
1x Supervisor 

DCS-7512-BND June 30, 2016 December 
30, 2016 

December 30, 
2019 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1362-end-of-sale-of-7316-series 

DCS-7316-CH Arista 7316 empty chassis, 2 
supervisor slots, 16 linecard DCS-7512N-CH June 30, 2016 December 

30, 2016 
December 30, 

2019 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/1362-end-of-sale-of-7316-series 
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slots, 4 fabric module slots 

DCS-7316X-FM 
Fabric-X (integrated fans) 
module for 7316 chassis, 
required for slots 1-4. 

Fabric modules for the 
7500 Series June 30, 2016 December 

30, 2016 
December 30, 

2019 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1362-end-of-sale-of-7316-series 

DCS-7050QX-32 Arista 7050, 32xQSFP+ 
switch 

DCS-7050QX-32S 
DCS-7050QX2-32S 

September 20th, 
2016 

March 20th, 
2017 March 20th, 2020 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1748-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050x-

series 

DCS-7050SX-72 
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 6x40GbE (2xMXP) 
switch 

DCS-7050SX-72Q 
DCS-7050SX2-72Q 

September 20th, 
2016 

March 20th, 
2017 

March 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1748-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050x-

series 

DCS-7050TX-72 
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE 
(1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE 
(2xMXP) switch 

DCS-7050TX-72Q September 20th, 
2016 

March 20th, 
2017 

March 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1748-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050x-

series 

DCS-7050SX-96 
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 12x40GbE 
(4xMXP) switch 

DCS-7280SR-48C6 September 20th, 
2016 

March 20th, 
2017 

March 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1748-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050x-

series 

DCS-7050TX-96 
Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE 
(1/10GBASE-T) & 12x40GbE 
(4xMXP) switch 

DCS-7280TR-48C6 September 20th, 
2016 

March 20th, 
2017 

March 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/1748-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050x-

series 

DCS-7500E-6C2 
6 port 100GbE CFP2 wire-
speed linecard for 7500E 
Series 

DCS-7500R-36CQ-LC 
January 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/2133-end-of-sale-of-arista-7500e-
line-cards 

DCS-7500E-6CFPX 
6 x 100GbE DWDM Coherent 
CFP2 linecard with MACSec 
encryption for 7500E Series 

DCS-7500R-8CFPX-LC 
January 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/2133-end-of-sale-of-arista-7500e-
line-cards 

DCS-7500E-48T 
48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T 
wire-speed linecard for 
7500E Series 

No direct replacement 
January 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 

2017 
July 20th, 2020 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/2133-end-of-sale-of-arista-7500e-
line-cards 

DCS-7050TX-128 
Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE 
(1/10GBASE-T) & 8xQSFP+ 
switch 

DCS-7050TX2-128 January 30th, 
2017 

July 30th, 
2017 July 30th, 2020 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/2136-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050tx-

128 

DCS-7050SX-128 

Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 8xQSFP+ switch DCS-7050SX2-128 March 20th, 

2017 
Sept 20th, 

2017 Sept 20th, 2020 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/2920-end-of-sale-of-arista-7050sx-
128 

DCS-7280SE-72 

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 2x100GbE MXP 
switch 

DCS-7280SR-48C6 December 28, 
2017 

June 28, 
2018 June 28, 2021 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/3765-end-of-sale-of-7280se-series 

DCS-7280SE-68 

Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 2x100GbE 
QSFP100 switch 

DCS-7280SR-48C6 December 28, 
2017 

June 28, 
2018 June 28, 2021 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/3765-end-of-sale-of-7280se-series 

DCS-7500E-12CM-
LC 

12 x SR10 Embedded (MPO) 
wire-speed linecard for 
7500E Series 

DCS-7500R2-36CQ-LC 
DCS-7500R-36Q-LC 

December 28, 
2017 

June 28, 
2018 

June 28, 2021 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/3764-end-of-sale-of-7500e-series-

linecard 



*Not a complete list 
 

DCS-7500E-72S-LC 

48 port 10GbE SFP+ & 2 x 
SR10 Embedded (MPO) 
wire-speed linecard for 
7500E Series 

DCS-7500R-48S2CQ-
LC 

DCS-7500R2AK-
48YCQ-LC 

December 28, 
2017 

June 28, 
2018 

June 28, 2021 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/3764-end-of-sale-of-7500e-series-

linecard 

DCS-7500E-12CQ 

12 x 100GbE QSFP wire-
speed linecard for 7500E 
Series 

DCS-7500R2-36CQ-LC 
December 28, 

2017 
June 28, 

2018 
June 28, 2021 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/3764-end-of-sale-of-7500e-series-
linecard 

DCS-7304X-BND-
DC 

Arista 7304X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7304 chassis, 2xDC 
PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x 
Supervisor 

DCS-7304X-BND2-DC January 19, 
2018 July 19, 2018 Supported under 

7300X 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/4304-end-of-sale-dc-7304-7308 

DCS-7308X-BND-
DC 

Arista 7308X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7308 chassis, 4xDC 
PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x 
Supervisor  

DCS-7308X-BND2-DC January 19, 
2018 July 19, 2018 Supported by 

7300X 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/4304-end-of-sale-dc-7304-7308 

DCS-7250QX-64 Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ 
switch 

DCS-7260CX3-64 
DCS-7260CX-64 
DCS-7260QX-64 

June 30, 2018 December 
30, 2018 

December 30, 
2021 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/5152-end-of-sale-7250qx-40g 

DCS-7304X-BND-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7304 chassis, 
2x3000PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 
1x Supervisor (F-R) 

DCS-7304XT-BND-F 

August 25 2018 August 25, 
2018 

Supported under 
7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

DCS-7304X-BND-D-
F 

Arista 7304X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7304 chassis, 
2x3000PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 
1x Supervisor & SSD (F-R) 

DCS-7304XT-BND-D-F 

August 25 2018 August 25, 
2018 

Supported under 
7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

DCS-7308X-BND-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7308 chassis, 
4x3000PS, 4 Fabrics/fans, 1x 
Supervisor (F-R) 

DCS-7308XT-BND-F 

August 25 2018 August 25, 
2018 

Supported under 
7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

DCS-7308X-BND-D-
F 

Arista 7308X chassis bundle. 
Includes 7308 chassis, 
4x3000PS, 4 Fabrics/fans, 1x 
Supervisor & SSD (F-R) 

DCS-7308XT-BND-D-F 

August 25 2018 August 25, 
2018 

Supported under 
7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

PWR-3K-AC-F Spare 3kW AC Power Supply 
for 7300 series (front-to-rear 
airflow switch) 

PWR-3KT-AC-BLUE 
August 25 2018 August 25, 

2018 
Supported under 

7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

PWR-3K-AC-F# 3kW AC Power Supply for 
7300 series (front-to-rear 
airflow switch) 

PWR-3KT-AC-BLUE# 
August 25 2018 August 25, 

2018 
Supported under 

7300X Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6068-end-of-sale-7300x 

DCS-7504E-BND Arista 7504E chassis bundle. 
Includes 7504 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E 
modules, 1xSupervisorE 

DCS-7504R-BND 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 
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DCS-7504EN-BND Arista 7504EN chassis 
bundle. Includes 7504N 
chassis, 4x3kW PS, 6xFM-E, 
1xSup-E 

DCS-7504R-BND December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7504E-BND-D Arista 7504E chassis bundle. 
Includes 7504 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E 
modules, 1xSupervisorE-SSD 

DCS-7504R-BND-D 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7504EN-BND2-
DC 

Arista 7504EN DC chassis 
bundle. Includes 7504N 
chassis, 4x3K DC PS, 6xFM-
E, 1xSup-E 

DCS-7504R-BND-DC 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7508E-BND Arista 7508E chassis bundle. 
Includes 7508 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E 
modules, 1xSupervisorE 

DCS-7508R-BND 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7508EN-BND Arista 7508EN Chassis 
bundle. Includes 7508N 
chassis, 6x3kW PS, 6xFM-E, 
1xSup-E 

DCS-7508R-BND December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7508E-BND-D Arista 7508E chassis bundle. 
Includes 7508 chassis, 
4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E 
modules, 1xSupervisorE-SSD 

DCS-7508R-BND-D 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7508EN-BND2-
DC 

Arista 7508EN DC Chassis 
bundle. Includes 7508N 
chassis, 6x3K DC PS, 6 FM-
E, 1xSup-E 

DCS-7508R-BND-DC 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6251-end-of-sale-7500-bnds 

DCS-7504-CH Arista 7504 empty chassis. 2 
Supervisor slots, 4 Linecard 
slots, 6 Fabric Module slots 

DCS-7504N-CH December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 

DCS-7504E-FM Fabric-E (integrated fan) 
Module for 7504-E Chassis, 
required for fabric slots 1-6 

DCS-7504R-FM December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 

DCS-7508-CH Arista 7508 empty chassis. 2 
Supervisor slots, 8 Linecard 
slots, 6 Fabric Module slots 

DCS-7508N-CH December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 

DCS-7508E-FM Fabric-E (integrated fan) 
Module for 7508-E Chassis, 
required for fabric slots 1-6 

DCS-7508R-FM December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 

DCS-7500E-SUP Supervisor module for 7500E 
series chassis 

DCS-7500-SUP2 December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 
DCS-7500E-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7500E 

series chassis with SSD 
DCS-7500-SUP2-D December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 
June 20, 2022 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 
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PWR-2900AC 2900W AC Power Supply for 
7500 series 

PWR-3KT-AC-RED December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/6253-end-of-sale-7500e-comps 

DCS-7500E-36Q-LC 
DCS-7500E-36Q-

LC# 

36 port 40GbE QSFP+ wire-
speed line card for 7500E 
Series 

DCS-7500R2-36CQ-LC 
DCS-7500R2-36CQ-
LC# 
DCS-7500R-36Q-LC 
DCS-7500R-36Q-LC# 

December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6254-end-of-sale-7500e-36q-48s 

DCS-7500E-48S-LC 
DCS-7500E-48S-
LC# 

48 port 10GbE SFP+ wire-
speed line card for 7500E 
Series 

DCS-7500R-48S2CQ-
LC 
DCS-7500R-48S2CQ-
LC# 
DCS-7500R2AK-
48S2CQ-LC 
DCS-7500R2AK-
48S2CQ-LC# 

December 20, 
2018 

June 20, 
2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6254-end-of-sale-7500e-36q-48s 

DCS-7280SE-64-F Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4x40GbE QSFP+ 
switch, front-to-rear air, 2x 
AC and 2xC13-C14 cords 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-F 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6255-end-of-sale-7280se-64 

DCS-7280SE-64-R Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4x40GbE QSFP+ 
switch, rear-to-front air, 2x 
AC and 2xC13-C14 cords 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-R 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6255-end-of-sale-7280se-64 

DCS-7280SE-64# Arista 7280E, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4x40GbE QSFP+ 
switch, configurable fans and 
psu 

DCS-7280SR-48C6# 
December 20, 

2018 
June 20, 

2019 June 20, 2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/6255-end-of-sale-7280se-64 

DCA-CV-100 Arista 1 unit CloudVision 
Physical Appliance, Model 
100 (Includes CVX & CVP 
Server) 

DCA-200-CV 

March 15, 2019 March 15, 
2019 March 15, 2022 https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/6783-end-of-sale-dca-100-cv 

DCS-7130-32KC# Arista 7130 Series 32K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and OCXO 
Clock 

DCS-7130-48L# 
July 1, 2019 December 

31, 2019 
December 31, 

2022 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-32KA# Arista 7130 Series 32K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and Atomic 
Clock 

DCS-7130-48LA# 
July 1, 2019 December 

31, 2019 
December 31, 

2022 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-48KC# Arista 7130 Series 48K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and OCXO 
Clock 

DCS-7130-48L# 
July 1, 2019 December 

31, 2019 
December 31, 

2022 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-48KA# Arista 7130 Series 48K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and Atomic 
Clock 

DCS-7130-48LA# 
July 1, 2019 December 

31, 2019 
December 31, 

2022 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-96KC# Arista 7130 Series 96K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and OCXO 

DCS-7130-96L# July 1, 2019 December 
31, 2019 

December 31, 
2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 
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Clock 

DCS-7130-96KA# Arista 7130 Series 96K with 
Virtex 7 FPGA and Atomic 
Clock 

DCS-7130-96LA# 
July 1, 2019 December 

31, 2019 
December 31, 

2022 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-48EB# Arista 7130 Series 48E with 
UltraScale+ VU9P-3 FPGA 

DCS-7130-48LB# July 1, 2019 December 
31, 2019 

December 31, 
2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7130-48EP# Arista 7130 Series 48E with 
3x UltraScale KU095 FPGA 

DCS-7130-48EH# July 1, 2019 December 
31, 2019 

December 31, 
2022 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8071-end-of-sale-7130-k-c 

DCS-7150S-24-F 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, front-to-rear 
air 

DCS-7150SC-24-CLD-
F July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24-CL-F 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, with clock, 
front-to-rear air 

DCS-7150SC-24-CLD-
F July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24-R 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, rear-to-front 
air 

DCS-7150SC-24-CLD-
R July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24-CL-
R 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, with clock, 
rear-to-front air 

DCS-7150SC-24-CLD-
R July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24# 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, configurable 
fans & psu, 2xC13-C14 
cords  

DCS-7150SC-24-
CLD#  July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24-CL# 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+) switch, with clock, 
rear-to-front air 

DCS-7150SC-24-
CLD#  July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-24-
CLD# 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 24x10GbE 
(SFP+), with SSD and clock,  DCS-7150SC-24-

CLD#  July 23, 2019 January 17, 
2020 N/A 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-64-CL-F 
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4xQSFP, with 
clock, front-to-rear air 

DCS-7150SC-64-CLD-
F July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-64-CL-
R 
(EU Only)  

Arista 7150, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4xQSFP, with 
clock, rear-to-front air 

DCS-7150SC-64-CLD-
R  July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-64-CL#  
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4xQSFP, with clock 

DCS-7150SC-64-
CLD#   July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-64-
CLD#  
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 4xQSFP, with SSD 
and clock 

DCS-7150SC-64-
CLD#   July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-52-CL-
F  
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 52x10GbE 
(SFP+), with clock 

DCS-7150SC-64-CLD-
F July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 
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DCS-7150S-52-CL-
R  
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 52x10GbE 
(SFP+), with clock 

DCS-7150SC-64-CLD-
R  July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-52-CL# 
(EU Only)  

Arista 7150, 52x10GbE 
(SFP+), with clock 

DCS-7150SC-64-
CLD#   July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7150S-52-
CLD#  
(EU Only) 

Arista 7150, 52x10GbE 
(SFP+), with SSD and clock,  

DCS-7150SC-64-
CLD#   July 23, 2019 January 17, 

2020 N/A 
https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-

notices/end-of-sale/8191-end-of-sale-eu-rohs-7150s 

DCS-7020TRA-48-F Arista 7020RA switch 
48xRJ45 (100/1000), 
6xSFP+(1/10GbE), 
AlgoMatch front-to-rear fans, 
2xAC 

DCS-7020TR-48-F 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7020R Series  

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8323-end-of-sale-7020tra-series 

DCS-7020TRA-48-R Arista 7020RA switch 
48xRJ45 (100/1000), 
6xSFP+(1/10GbE), 
AlgoMatch rear-to-front fans, 
2xAC  

DCS-7020TR-48-R 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7020R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8323-end-of-sale-7020tra-series 

DCS-7020TRA-48# Arista 7020RA switch 
48xRJ45 (100/1000), 
6xSFP+(1/10GbE), 
AlgoMatch configurable fans 
and PSU  

DCS-7020TR-48# 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7020R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8323-end-of-sale-7020tra-series 

DCS-7280SRA-
48C6-F 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP 
switch router, AlgoMatch, 
front to rear air 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-F 
October 10, 

2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 
7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280SRA-
48C6-R 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP 
switch router, AlgoMatch, 
rear to front air 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-R 
October 10, 

2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 
7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280SRA-
48C6-# 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP 
switch router, AlgoMatch, 
configurable fans and psu 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-# 
October 10, 

2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 
7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280SRA-
48C6-M# 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
(SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP 
switch router, AlgoMatch, 
expn mem, SSD, 
configurable fans and psu 

DCS-7280SR-48C6-M# 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280TRA-
48C6-F 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE 
QSFP switch router, 
AlgoMatch, front to rear air  

DCS-7280TR-48C6-F 
October 10, 

2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 
7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280TRA- Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE DCS-7280TR-48C6-R October 10, April 10, 2020 Supported under https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
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48C6-R RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE 
QSFP switch router, 
AlgoMatch, rear to front air  

2019 7280R Series notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-
series 

DCS-7280TRA-
48C6-# 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE 
QSFP switch router, 
AlgoMatch, configurable fans 
and psu  

DCS-7280TR-48C6-# 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

DCS-7280TRA-
48C6-M# 

Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE 
RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE 
QSFP switch router, 
AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, 
configurable fans and psu  

DCS-7280TR-48C6-M# 

October 10, 
2019 April 10, 2020 Supported under 

7280R Series 

https://www.arista.com/en/support/advisories-
notices/end-of-sale/8324-end-of-sale-7280sra-7280tra-

series 

 
 
 


